
RSMS PAVING BID OPENING 10:00am July 17, 2015 

Present:  Representative from Pike Industries, Representative from GMI Asphalt, Representative from 

R&D Paving, Representative from FR Carroll Inc., Town Administrator, Jeremy Bourgeois, Mike Clarke, 

Road Agent, Jennifer Nadeau, Office Manager 

Bids received; R&D Paving Inc, Franklin, NH; RD Torno and Sons, Lebanon, ME; Advanced Paving, 

Suncook, NH; FR Carroll, Limerick, ME; Pike Industries, Hooksett, NH; and GMI Asphalt, Belmont, NH.  

 

7/17/15 10:00am Opening 

 R&D Paving, sealed envelope, received at the Highway Department 7/13, 8:44am. 

Included: $300.00 check, bond and bid.  Paving: $69.32/ton, 3536 tons, $245,115.52.  Shoulders: 

$0.30/LF, 33,792 LF total, $10,137.60.  TOTAL BID: $256,253.12 

 RD Torno and Sons, sealed envelope, received at the Highway Department 7/13/15 11:09am. 

Included: bid.  Paving: $83.00/ton, 3240 tons, $268,920.00.  Shoulders: $0.80/LF, 29,284 LF, 

$29,747.20.  TOTAL BID: $298,667.20 

 Advanced Excavating and Paving, sealed envelope, received at the Highway Department 

7/13/15 11:33am. 

Included: check for $300, bid conditions, bid.  Paving: $81.00/ton, 3332 tons, $269,892.00.  

Shoulders: $1.89/LF, 33,792 LF, $62,866.88.  TOTAL BID:  $333,758.88 

 F.R. Carroll, sealed envelope, received at the Highway Department 7/13, 12:24pm. 

Included: Bond, Bid.  Paving: $68.80/ton, 3040 tons, $209,152.00.  Shoulders: $0.47/LF, 31,006 

LF, $14,572.82.  TOTAL BID:  $223,724.82 

 Pike Industries, sealed envelope, received at the Highway Department 7/13/15 1:40pm. 

Included: Bid conditions, Bid.  Paving: $72.85/ton, 3340 tons, $243,319.00.  Shoulders: $0.50/LF, 

33792 LF, $16,896.00.  TOTAL BID: $260,215.00 

 GMI Asphalt, sealed envelope, received at Highway Department 7/13/15 2:31pm. 

Included: Bond, Bid conditions, Bid.  Paving: $72.30/ton, 3380 tons, $244,374.00.  Shoulders: 

$0.52/LF, 25,966 LF, $13,502.32.  TOTAL BID: $257,876.32 

 

Mike Clarke, Road Agent:  Meeting adjourned at 10:07am 

 

Bids will be discussed with Board of Selectmen at meeting on 7/20/2015 at 7pm at the Town Hall. 


